
Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00009916 - 2

Contract Reference 1080101

Contract Start Date 01/01/2023

Contract End Date 12/31/2027

Payment Type EFT with Multiple References

Buyer Wendy Pucher

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email pucherw@oakgov.com

Page 1 of 1

Contract Name: Audiovisual Services - G2G - P

Supplier:

0000021657
Third Coast Tech LLC
4514 Pontiac Lake Rd
Waterford, MI 48328
United States of America
+1 (800) 8285917

Currency Total Line Amount Original Total Contract 
Amount

Total Contract Amount

USD 0.00 1,250,000.00 1,300,000.00

Summary:

Event 5507
Replace contract 008324

2022/11/15 CJS

Contract Finalized

2023/01/09 CJS

CO 01

Add $50,000.00 to the contract Not to Exceed amount.

Add the following contract language as described below:

For the Board of Commissioner’s services, effective January 1, 2023: Specialized Webcast 
System Operator max rate of $153 per hour (2hr min / day) for BOC AV production support 
services through stabilization periods resuming to lower standard service pricing on or before 
July 1, 2023

(Table 4.1 Service and Support Pricing rate $59-$99/hr.) 

Services include, but not limited to:

Contractor will provide staff to operate the web casting system for BOC meetings. This will 
include meeting setup, meeting recording, webcasting stream setup, pre meeting testing, 
camera and audio setup, camera and audio operation during meeting, participant support, 
shutdown after meeting conclusion.

2023/10/27 CJS

Updated comments for system contract printing

Messages
Contract number must appear on all contract-related correspondence.

Unless otherwise specified, shipping terms for Oakland County are FOB Destination.

 


